Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics
August 2018

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
%
Passed

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Total
Number
of
First Time
Testers

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Passed

First Time
Testers
%
Passed

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
%
Failed

Total
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Passed

Repeat
Testers
% Passed

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
%
Failed

Allan Hancock College - Santa Maria (508)

~

wv

71%

N

29%

(2]

IS

67%

N

33%

=

=

100%

o

0%

American Career College - Anaheim (896)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

American Career College - Los Angeles (867)

56%

44%

33%

67%

67%

0%

American Career College - Ontario (905)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

American Career College - Long Beach (997)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Baldy View Regional Occupational Program (590)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Blake Austin College (897)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Stockton (611)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Clovis (885)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890)

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Sacramento (888)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - San Diego (899)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Vista (900)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Butte County Regional Occupational Center (605)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Carrington College - Citrus Heights (882)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington College - San Jose (876)

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Carrington College - Stockton (902)

33%

67%

33%

67%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)

NWIB|[R|B|IRIN|IN|[R|_[P|W[R|WIN|R|Ww| o |Un

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Sacramento (436)

69%

Bl ININ|IO|O|Rr[N]|Rr|Rr|IN|[O|lwWw|R|r|[O|C|O|d|Un

31%

NINIWINIRINIRPINIRP|IRP|INIWINIRP|WIN|RP|NW]|Ww

57%

WL IN|IP|IO|O|(R|N|O|R|R|O|N|R|Rr|O|O|O|IN|Ww

43%

83%

17%

Carrington College - San Leandro (609)

17%

=
o

83%

e
-

9%

=
o

91%

100%

0%

Chaffey Community College (514)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Charter College (401)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Citrus College - Glendora (515)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

City College of San Francisco (534)

89%

11%

89%

11%

0%

0%

College of Alameda - Alameda ( 506)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

College of Marin - Novato (523)

75%

25%

71%

29%

100%

0%

Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)

100%

0%

wlN|r|lo|r|R |~

100%

0%

100%

0%

Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)

46%

54%

e
N

42%

58%

100%

0%

Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)

56%

44%

67%

33%

33%

67%

Cypress College - Cypress (518)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Diablo Valley College - Pleasant Hill ( 516)

75%

25%

75%

25%

0%

0%

Everest College - City of Industry (875)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Everest College - Los Angeles (874)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest College - Reseda (404)

60%

40%

67%

33%

50%

50%

Everest College - San Francisco (407)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - San Jose (408)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Foothill Community College (517)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Galen College of Medical & Dental Assistants (413)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)

71%

29%

71%

29%

0%

0%

Heald College - Hayward (889)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Heald College - Salida (910)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Heald Collete - Stockton (887)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Milan Institute -Visalia (907)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Monterey Peninsula College (527)

NIHIN|IR|IRIN|INIRIN|R|RrO|R|NB=|O

AlOo|Rr|O|o|IvV|V|R|IN|IR[O|lW[R|R|IW|R|IV|O||O|W|R|FR[O|R[IN]|O[R|R[IN|R|R|O|O|R|OIN|R|O|IOIN|IN|FR|lw|lU|O

80%

RIblRr|Rr|Rr|IOIN|[O|O|O|Rr[N|O|Rr RO~ |N|O|IN|O|R|O|~|O

20%

VNININ|R|R|RP([NPRIN|IO|Rr|[WIRr|IN|A|R|O

plo|r|o|o|r|ulr|Nv]|o|lo|N|r|(rlwik|du|lwlu|lr|o|Rr|Oolr|Rr|R[Rr[R|FPR|FP|IN]|O|O|R|[O|R|W|O|O|N|IN[FRIN|F|O

80%

RIN|R|Rr[R|O|IN|O|O|O|Rr|Rr|O|Rr|Rr|O|IN|IN|O|IN|O|Rr|[O|r|O

20%

o|Nv|o|o|o|r|o|o|o|r|o|v]|o|lo|o|lo|w|r Nk |NMo|jo|lo|o|r|lo|o|o|v]|o|Nv]|o|lo|r|o|N|k|r|o|lo|lo|o|r|oN

o|o|o|o|o|r|o|o|o|r|o|r|Oo|o|o|o|r|r|N|Rr[N|O|o|o|o|r|n|Oo|lOo|Rr|O|N|O|Oo|o|Oo|r|r|Oo|lo|o|o|o|r|Rr|o

0%

OIN|O|O|0|C|OC|0|0|0|O|R|O|0|0|ON|O|0|0|C|C|0|0|0|0|RP|O|0|R|OC|C|0|0|FR|O|RP|O|R|O|C|C|OC|OININ

0%




Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

August 2018

Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley ( 903) 8 6 75% 2 25% 8 6 75% 2 25% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Concord (500) 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 1 50% 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
North Orange County ROP (495) 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 1 50% 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
North-West College - West Covina (419) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Orange Coast College (528) 4 2 50% 2 50% 3 1 33% 2 67% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Palomar College - San Marcos (721) 10 10 100% 0 0% 10 10 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Pasadena City College (529) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871) 5 0 0% 5 100% 3 0 0% 3 100% 2 0 0% 2 100%
Reedley College (530) 5 2 40% 3 60% 2 1 50% 1 50% 3 1 33% 2 67%
Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921) 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498) 6 4 67% 2 33% 4 3 75% 1 25% 2 1 50% 1 50%
Sacramento City College (532) 16 15 94% 1 6% 16 15 94% 1 6% 0 0 0% 0 0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454) 7 5 71% 2 29% 5 4 80% 1 20% 2 1 50% 1 50%
San Diego Mesa College - San Diego (533) 3 3 100% 0 0% 3 3 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Bakersfield (601) 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 2 0 0% 2 100%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602) 3 2 67% 1 33% 3 2 67% 1 33% 0 0 0% 0 0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919) 10 8 80% 2 20% 8 6 75% 2 25% 2 2 100% 0 0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Shasta Trinity Regional Occupational Program (455) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612) 4 3 75% 1 25% 4 3 75% 1 25% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916) 3 2 67% 1 33% 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926) 6 3 50% 3 50% 6 3 50% 3 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - EIl Monte (909) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Encino (453) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927) 2 0 0% 2 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448) 6 1 17% 5 83% 5 0 0% 5 100% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450) 2 0 0% 2 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (927) 6 3 50% 3 50% 5 2 40% 3 60% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Educaiton Istitute - Gardena (915) 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
Unitek Collete - Concord (994) 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 2 0 0% 2 100%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Unitek Collete - San Jose (995) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
West Losa Angeles Collete (1001) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%

TOTALS 312 188 60% 124 40% 247 150 61% 97 39% 65 38 58% 27 42%

NATIONAL(ADA | o | o | o J o [ o J o | o | o J o | o6 J o | o [ 0% | o0 | 0%

(o6 | o | sew | 7 ] 4w | s |2 | 0% [ 3 | 60% |

GRAND TOTALS 461 256 56% 205 44% 356 201 56% 155 44% 105 55 52% 50 48%




	Sheet1

