Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics August 2018

		Total		Total		Total	Number		Number		Total	Number		Number	
	Total	Number		Number		Number	of	First Time	of	First Time	Number	of		of	Repeat
	Number	of	Total	of		of	First Time	Testers	First Time	Testers	of	Repeat	Repeat	Repeat	Testers
Program	of	Candidates	%	Candidates	Total	First Time	Testers	%	Testers	%	Repeat	Testers	Testers	Testers	%
	Exams	Passed	Passed	Failed	% Failed	Testers	Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Testers	Passed	% Passed	Failed	Failed
Allan Hancock College - Santa Maria (508)	7	5	71%	2	29%	6	4	67%	2	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%
American Career College - Anaheim (896)	5	0	0%	5	100%	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%
American Career College - Los Angeles (867)	9	5	56%	4	44%	3	1	33%	2	67%	6	4	67%	2	0%
American Career College - Ontario (905)	3	3	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
American Career College - Long Beach (997)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Baldy View Regional Occupational Program (590)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Blake Austin College (897)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Stockton (611)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Clovis (885)	4	4	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Sacramento (888)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - San Diego (899)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Vista (900)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Butte County Regional Occupational Center (605)	4	4	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Carrington College - Citrus Heights (882)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - San Jose (876)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington College - Stockton (902)	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Sacramento (436)	13	9	69%	4	31%	7	4	57%	3	43%	6	5	83%	1	17%
Carrington College - San Leandro (609)	12	2	17%	10	83%	11	1	9%	10	91%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Chaffey Community College (514)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Charter College (401)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Citrus College - Glendora (515)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
City College of San Francisco (534)	9	8	89%	1	11%	9	8	89%	1	11%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Alameda - Alameda (506)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
College of Marin - Novato (523)	8	6	75%	2	25%	7	5	71%	2	29%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)	5	5	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)	13	6	46%	7	54%	12	5	42%	7	58%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)	9	5	56%	4	44%	6	4	67%	2	33%	3	1	33%	2	67%
Cypress College - Cypress (518)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Diablo Valley College - Pleasant Hill (516)	4	3	75%	1	25%	4	3	75%	1	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - City of Industry (875)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Los Angeles (874)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Reseda (404)	5	3	60%	2	40%	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Everest College - San Francisco (407)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - San Jose (408)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Foothill Community College (517)	2	2	100%	0	0% 0%	2	2	100% 100%	0	0% 0%	0	0	0% 0%	0	0% 0%
Galen College of Medical & Dental Assistants (413)	7	5	100% 71%	2	29%	7	1 5	71%	2	29%	0	0	0%		0%
Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)	2					1	_	100%					100%	0	
Heald College - Hayward (889)		0	100%	0	0% 100%		0	100%	0	0% 100%	0	0	100%	0	0% 0%
Heald College - Salida (910)	1		0%	1		1									
Heald Collete - Stockton (887)	2	0	0% 50%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100% 50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906) Milan Institute -Visalia (907)	<u>2</u> Δ	0	0%	4	50% 100%	2	0	50% 0%	2	100%	2	0	0% 0%	2	0% 100%
. ,	4 5						4								
Monterey Peninsula College (527)	5	4	80%	1	20%	5	4	80%	1	20%	0	0	0%	0	0%

Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics August 2018

Marrier Vallage Oallage Marrier Vallage (200)			750/		250/			750/	2	250/	•		20/		00/
Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley (903)	8	6	75%	2	25%	8	6	75%	2	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Concord (500)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
North Orange County ROP (495)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
North-West College - West Covina (419)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Orange Coast College (528)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	1	33%	2	67%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Palomar College - San Marcos (721)	10	10	100%	0	0%	10	10	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pasadena City College (529)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)	5	0	0%	5	100%	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Reedley College (530)	5	2	40%	3	60%	2	1	50%	1	50%	3	1	33%	2	67%
Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498)	6	4	67%	2	33%	4	3	75%	1	25%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Sacramento City College (532)	16	15	94%	1	6%	16	15	94%	1	6%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)	7	5	71%	2	29%	5	4	80%	1	20%	2	1	50%	1	50%
San Diego Mesa College - San Diego (533)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Bakersfield (601)	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)	10	8	80%	2	20%	8	6	75%	2	25%	2	2	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Shasta Trinity Regional Occupational Program (455)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)	4	3	75%	1	25%	4	3	75%	1	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)	6	3	50%	3	50%	6	3	50%	3	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - El Monte (909)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Encino (453)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)	6	1	17%	5	83%	5	0	0%	5	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (927)	6	3	50%	3	50%	5	2	40%	3	60%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Gardena (915)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Unitek Collete - Concord (994)	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Unitek Collete - San Jose (995)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
West Losa Angeles Collete (1001)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
TOTALS	_	188	60%	124	40%	247	150	61%	97	39%	65	38	58%	27	42%
TOTALS	312	100	0076	124	40%	247	130	01/6	37	33/0	03	30	36/0	21	42/0
NATIONAL (ADA)	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
HATISTAE (ADA)	U	U	U/0	U	0/0	U	U	U/0	U	0/0	U	U	0/0	U	U/0
WORK EXPERIENCE	128	57	45%	71	55%	93	42	45%	51	55%	35	15	0%	20	57%
WORK LAFERIENCE	120	3/	43%	/1	33%	33	42	4370	31	33%	33	13	U%	20	3/70
MIVED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPEDIENCE	21	11	52%	10	48%	16	9	E 60/	7	44%	5	2	0%	3	60%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE	21	11	52%	10	48%	16	9	56%	/	44%	5		υ%	5	60%
ODAND TOTAL	161	250	EC0/	205	440/	350	201	EC0/	155	440/	105		F30/	F0	400/
GRAND TOTALS	461	256	56%	205	44%	356	201	56%	155	44%	105	55	52%	50	48%